DW 12-355

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY

Computation of Revenue Deficiency
For Test Year Ended 12/31/11

Pro Forma
Test Period

‘1. Rate Base (Sch. 3) 104244

2. Rate of Return 9.75%

3. Income Required (Li x L2) 10164

4. Adjusted Net Operating Income (Sch. 1) (11716)

5. Deficiency 21880

6. Tax Effect (15%) ((L3 ± .85) - L3) 1794

7. Revenue Deficiency (L5 + L6) 23674

21

Schedule 1 - DW 12-355
(Line #s from Ann. Rpt. Sch. F-2)

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY, INC.
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

Line Account Title 1 2 Months Ending Pro Forma Test Year as 201 0 2009
# 12/31/2011 Adjustment Proformed

1 Operating Revenues 1 8479 1 8479 1 8965 1 8628

2 Operating Expenses:

3 Operating and Maintenance Expense 21862 1741 23603 16900 17850

4 Depreciation Expense 4855 4855 2282 241 5

5 Amortization of CIAC (104) (104) (104) (104)

6 Amortization of Plant Acquisition 0 0 0 0
Adjustment

7 Amortization Expense - Other 0 0 0 0

8 Taxes Other Than Income 201 2 201 2 757 1 432

9 Income Taxes 0 0 0 0

10 Total Operating Expenses 28624 1741 30365 19835 21592

11 Net Operating income (Loss) (10145) (1741) (11716) (870) (2965)

1 2 Other Income and Deductions 0 0 0 0

Schedule 1 Attachment - DW 1 2-355

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY, INC.
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT OF EXPENSE

Line 3 - Testing Expense - Increase testing expense by $1412 to reflect
increased testing manifest in 201 2 resulting from
higher level of contaminant.

Line 3 - Outside Service Personnel - Increase contract personnel by $329 to
reflect cost of new outside bookkeeper
actually expended in 201 2.

TOTAL $1741

Schedule 1A - DW 12-355

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY, INC.
PROPERTY TAXES

Government Period Actual Amount Amount Not Proforma Proformed
Entity Amount Paid Accrued Applied to Adjustment Property Tax

Utility Ops.

Gilford 2011 1140 1140 0 0 1140

StateofNH 2011 872 872 0 0 872

TOTAL 2012 2012 2012

Schedule 1 B - DW 12-355

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY, INC.
PAYROLL

None

Schedule 2 - DW 12-355
(Line #s from Ann. Rpt. Sch. F-i)

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY, INC.
BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS & DEFERRED CHARGES

Line Account 1 2 Months Proforma Test Year As 201 0 2009 Test
# Ending Adjustment Proformed Year

12/31/2111 Avg. *

1 Water Plant in Service 165169 7550 172719 139629 136179 169962

2 Less Accumulated Depreciation and 72501 72501 67646 65364 72096
Amortization

5 Total Net Water Plant 92668 7550 100218 71983 70815 97866

6 Nonutility Property 4769 4769 4769 4769 4769

1 1 Total Other Property and 4769 4769 4769 4769 4769
Investments

12 Cash 861 861 4325 1554 1150

14 Accounts Receivable Net - Water 5481 5481 4498 8461 5399

1 7 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued 6799 6799 6799 6799 6799
Assets

18 Total Current and Accrued Assets 13141 13141 15622 16814 13348

21 Total Deferred Debits 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALASSETSAND OTHER 110578 7550 118128 92374 92398 115983
DEBITS

*Derived by multiplying 2011 year end value by 11, adding 12/31/10 value and dividing by 12

Schedule 2
(Line #s from Ann. Rpt. Sch. F-i)

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY, INC.
BALANCE SHEET

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY & LIABILITIES

Line Account 12 Months Proforma Test Year As 2010 2009 Test
# Ending Adjustment Proformed Year

12/31/2111 Avg.*

1 Common Stock Issued 2187 2187 2187 2187 2187

3 Other Paid-in Capital 89421 7550 96971 33518 33518 91683

4 Retained Earnings 4408 4408 14553 15423 9480

6 Total Capital 96016 7550 103566 50258 51128 99123

8 Accounts Payable 0 0 27450 26500 2288

1 3 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued 1 1 858 1 1 858 1 1 858 1 1 858 1 1 858
Liabilities

14 TotalCurrentandAccrued 11858 11858 39308 38358 14146
Liabilities

19 Contributions in Aid of 2704 2704 2808 2912 2713
Construction-Net

21 Total Liabilities and Capital 110578 7550 118128 92374 92398 115983

*Derived by multiplying 2011 year end value by 11, adding 12/31/10 value and dividing by 12

Schedule 2 Attachment - DW 1 2-355

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY, INC.
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT OF ASSETS & DEFERRED CHARGES

(PLANT IN SERVICE)

Line 1 - Add Security Alarm System, in service 2012, cost of $1200.

Line 1 - Add Ultraviolet Purification System, in service 2012, cost of $6350

TOTAL - $7550.

DOCKHAM SHORES ESTATES WATER COMPANY, INC.
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT OF EQUITY & LIABILITIES

(OTHER PAID-IN CAPITAL)

Line 3 - Increase other paid-in capital to reflect the funds for the Security Alarm